502971059 09/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3017658

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ	·					
		Na	me			Execution	Date
CHING-TSUNG LAI						05/31/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	EAGLE	EYES T	RAFFIC IND. CO., LTD)			
Street Address: NO. 818 CHUNG SHAN N. RD.							
City: YONGKAN			ST., TAINAN CITY				
State/Country:							
	!		Number				
Application Number:		2950030					
		2950030					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		06				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA be sent to	(714)882 • the e-n	2-7770 nail address first; if tha				ent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to provideo	(714)882 5 the e-n 1; if that	2-7770 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will	l be sen	via US I		ent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	DATA be sent to provideo	(714)882 5 the e-n 1; if that alexc@i	2-7770 hail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will hhouseco.com, tlee@inl	l be sen	via US I		ent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to provideo	(714)882 5 the e-n d; if that alexc@ii ALEXAN	2-7770 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil nhouseco.com, tlee@inl IER CHEN	l be sen houseco	t via US I com		ent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provideo	(714)882 5 <i>the e-n</i> <i>1; if that</i> alexc@ii ALEXAN 7700 IR`	2-7770 hail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will hhouseco.com, tlee@inl	l be sen houseco	t via US I com		ent
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	(714)882 5 the e-n 1; if that alexc@in ALEXAN 7700 IR ¹ IRVINE,	2-7770 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil nhouseco.com, tlee@inl IER CHEN /INE CENTER DRIVE,	l be sen houseco	t via US I com		ent
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	(714)882 o the e-n d; if that alexc@ii ALEXAN 7700 IR' IRVINE, TH	2-7770 bail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil houseco.com, tlee@inl IER CHEN VINE CENTER DRIVE, 3 CALIFORNIA 92618	l be sen houseco	t via US I com		ent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provideo	(714)882 5 the e-n d; if that alexc@ii ALEXAN 7700 IR' IRVINE, TH /T	2-7770 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil nhouseco.com, tlee@inl IER CHEN VINE CENTER DRIVE, CALIFORNIA 92618 HEODORE LEE	l be sen houseco	t via US I com		ent
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provideo	(714)882 5 the e-n d; if that alexc@ii ALEXAN 7700 IR' IRVINE, TH 	2-7770 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will nhouseco.com, tlee@inl IER CHEN VINE CENTER DRIVE, CALIFORNIA 92618 HEODORE LEE heodore Lee/	l be sen houseco	t via US I com		ent
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to provideo	(714)882 5 the e-n 1; if that alexc@in ALEXAN 7700 IR' IRVINE, TH /T 09	2-7770 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will nhouseco.com, tlee@inl IER CHEN VINE CENTER DRIVE, CALIFORNIA 92618 HEODORE LEE heodore Lee/	l be sen houseco	t via US I com		ent
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA be sent to provided	(714)882 5 the e-n d; if that alexc@in ALEXAN 7700 IR' IRVINE, TH /T 09 ge1.tif ge2.tif	2-7770 nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it will nhouseco.com, tlee@inl IER CHEN VINE CENTER DRIVE, CALIFORNIA 92618 HEODORE LEE heodore Lee/	l be sen houseco	t via US I com		ent

Attorney Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): <u>EXTERIOR</u> SURFACE CONFIGURATION OF VEHICLE HEADLIGHT

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:

(Check one)

m	a Patent Application for this inventior	, executed by the A	SSIGNOR(S)	concurrently with this Assignment	2
X	U.S. Patent Application Serial No	29500306	, filed	08/25/2014	

U.S. Paten: No.______, issued

The PATENT SIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:

(Check One - if neither box is checked, then U.S. Patent rights only)

🗱 U.S. Patent rights only

worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.

(AVE believe that IAVE anvare the original inventor(s) or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

The above-identified Application was made or authorized to be made by me/us.

IWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full logal name of sole or first assignor) <u>Ching-Tsung Lai</u>

(Address) No.9, Alley 11, Lane 925, Ziqiang Road, Yongkang Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan,

<u>R.O.C.</u>

(Full legal name of second joint assignor, if any)

(Address)

(Full legal name of third joint assignor, if any)_____

(Address)_

(Full legal name of fourth joint assignor, if any)_____

(Address)_

Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Name of Assignee) <u>EAGLE EYES TRAFFIC IND. CO., LTD.</u> (Residence of Assignee) City <u>Tainan City</u> and State or Country <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>; and

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 033715 FRAME: 0847

(Mailing Address of Assignee) No. 818, Chung Shan N. Rd., Yongkang Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

The second AS	SIGNEE(S) (If any	referred to in this agreement is (or are).	
(Name of Assignee)			
(Residence of Assignee)	City	and State or Country	; and
(Mailing Address of Assign			
The third ASSIS	SNEE(S) (if any) re	eferred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee)			
(Residence of Assignee)	City	and State or Country	; and
(Mailing Address of Assig	nee)		
	IGNEE(S) (If any)	referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
		and State or Country	
1 0			
🗍 Additio	nal assignees are	being named on separately numbered sheets attached her	reto.

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or relissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Page 2 of 3

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The hereby give my/our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

in witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

hug Ts mg La. (Signature of sole of first assignor)

(Signature of second assignor, if any)

(Signature of third assignor, if any)

(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)

(if additional assignors, then executed on the separately numbered sheets attached hereto)

PATENT REEL: 033715 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 09/11/2014

(Date)

05/31/2014

(Date)

(Date)

(Date)